
CLASIFICACION GENERAL NATACION

GALLEGO DE NATACION

MOS, 17 DE ABRIL DE 2024

PRUEBA 25LIB

CATEGORIA XOG-15F

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

066 LEILA MENELA 01 53 65 1 CERQUEIRA PEREZ

077 DANIELA MENELA M(00 48 39)2 SOUTO VARELA

064 MARIA MENELA NP3 ARREBOLA LEMOS

079 IRIA MENELA NP4 VARELA TOURAL

CATEGORIA XOG-15M

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

065 GONZALO MENELA 01 02 23 1 AVENDAÑO RODRIGUEZ

075 ALEX MENELA 02 05 47 2 ROCHA MEJUTO

074 JUAN MENELA 02 10 51 3 PEREZ SANCHEZ

CATEGORIA XOG+15F

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

018 ALEXANDRA ACEESCA 00 51 19 1 TORRIJOS FERNANDEZ

059 SUSANA MENDEZ NUÑEZ 00 53 23 2 MARTINEZ SUAREZ

121 Mª VANESA VILAGARCIA 01 06 93 3 REIRIZ CORES

084 MONICA SAIAR 01 07 74 4 FALCON VAZQUEZ

123 GLORIA VILAGARCIA 01 09 37 5 RODRIGUEZ CESAR

086 BEGOÑA SAIAR 01 11 45 6 GARRIDO IGLESIAS

138 EVA ASPAVI 01 26 61 7 MARTINEZ FONTENLA

117 ROCIO VILAGARCIA 02 10 95 8 FUENTES PAZ

100 NOELIA SALADINO CORTIZO DES(00 55 23)9 TAIBO BLANCO

042 INMACULADA ASPAVI M(00 40 94)10 UCHA DOSANTOS

081 PILAR SAIAR NP11 CAMINO SEOANE

010 SANDRA ACEESCA NP12 MARTINEZ PEREIRA

098 BIANCA SALADINO CORTIZO NP13 NEVES LEAL

093 NEREA SALADINO CORTIZO NP14 BALADO BLANCO

027 NURIA ASPANAEX NP15 GONZALEZ MIGUEZ

CATEGORIA XOG+15M

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

069 GUILLERMO MENELA 00 45 36 1 GOMEZ ALONSO

060 JUAN MANUEL MENDEZ NUÑEZ 00 45 86 2 PEREZ PEREZ



CLASIFICACION GENERAL NATACION

GALLEGO DE NATACION

MOS, 17 DE ABRIL DE 2024

119 JOSE MANUEL VILAGARCIA 00 47 42 3 OUBIÑA VILLARONGA

125 PABLO VILAGARCIA 00 49 75 4 ROMERO PANDELO

108 BRAIS SAN XERONIMO 00 50 84 5 MOLINA MARTINEZ

124 MARTIN VILAGARCIA 00 52 72 6 RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ

099 DIEGO SALADINO CORTIZO 00 53 62 7 PEDRIDO RIAL

104 JONATHAN SAN XERONIMO 00 53 68 8 ESTEVEZ GOMEZ

078 ALVARO MENELA 00 55 56 9 TOURIÑO MIRANDA

020 IVAN ASPANAEX 00 58 22 10 ABALDE BAS

002 ANXO ACEESCA 01 15 33 11 BUGALLO MARIÑO

063 XABIER MENELA 01 24 42 12 ALONSO LOPEZ

120 CIBRAN VILAGARCIA 01 25 04 13 PAZOS VENTOSO

011 JOSE ACEESCA 01 29 87 14 MUÑIZ SANIN

070 ASIER MENELA 01 30 13 15 GONZALEZ BORRAS

037 JOSE MANUEL ASPAVI 01 35 52 16 BOULLOSA GARCIA

122 MANUEL VILAGARCIA 01 46 02 17 REY DIEGUEZ

118 ALBERTO VILAGARCIA 01 52 68 18 LIMERES VICENTE

025 SANTIAGO ASPANAEX M(00 41 37)19 DOMARCO GOMEZ

012 JUAN PABLO ACEESCA NP20 OCAMPO TRONCOSO

102 BORJA SAN XERONIMO NP21 CADILLA LOMBA

007 FRANCISCO JE ACEESCA NP22 JEREZ GONZALEZ



CLASIFICACION GENERAL NATACION

GALLEGO DE NATACION

MOS, 17 DE ABRIL DE 2024

PRUEBA 50LIB

CATEGORIA ADP+15F

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

128 Mª FERNANDA ESCLAVAS 01 09 08 1 GARCIA ORDUNA

095 ANA BELEN SALADINO CORTIZO 01 12 79 2 CASTRO QUINTANS

061 Mª DE LOS ANG MENDEZ NUÑEZ 01 14 81 3 SINEIRO SUEIRO

023 LAURA ASPANAEX 01 19 32 4 BREA APARICIO

127 MªFLORIPES ESCLAVAS 01 26 34 5 FERNANDEZ LOSADA

106 CELIA SAN XERONIMO 01 29 69 6 LOPEZ CAMACHO

115 MARIA TERESA SAN XERONIMO 01 39 74 7 RODRIGUEZ BARROS

111 NURIA SAN XERONIMO 01 42 35 8 PEREIRA MENDEZ

129 SANDRA ESCLAVAS 01 45 15 9 PEREZ FERNANDEZ

090 RAQUEL SAIAR 01 46 74 10 PESADO DORRIO

003 LAURA ACEESCA 01 52 12 11 FERREIRA GARCIA

052 BEATRIZ JUAN XXIII 01 56 11 12 MARRERO MARTINEZ

057 Mª SOLEDAD MENDEZ NUÑEZ 02 01 10 13 DIAZ MARTINEZ

130 CONCEPCIÓN ESCLAVAS 02 40 51 14 FERNANDES MACIEL

017 BEATRIZ ACEESCA 04 40 94 15 SESTELO PEREZ

094 ANGELA SALADINO CORTIZO NP16 CARBALLIDO PAREDES

051 Mª TERESA JUAN XXIII NP17 CABANELAS GONZALEZ

CATEGORIA ADP-15M

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

071 OSCAR MENELA 01 49 34 1 MARTINEZ CHAPELA

CATEGORIA ADP+15M

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

109 BRANDAN SAN XERONIMO 00 51 93 1 MONROY QUIROGA

039 FRANCISCO ASPAVI 00 57 12 2 MARTIN MUÑOZ

005 RAUL ACEESCA 00 57 75 3 GARCIA ARGIBAY

096 JOSE ENRIQUE SALADINO CORTIZO 00 58 75 4 LOPEZ JIMENEZ

107 FABIO SAN XERONIMO 01 00 13 5 MARTINEZ OTERO

006 DAVID ACEESCA 01 01 06 6 GONZALEZ CARRERA

009 RODRIGO ACEESCA 01 03 91 7 MARTINEZ DE MACEDO

019 DANIEL ACEESCA 01 07 43 8 TRILLO FERNANDEZ

082 JUAN MANUEL SAIAR 01 09 62 9 CHENLO MOSTEIRO
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054 FRANCISCO JUAN XXIII 01 11 93 10 VILLANUEVA MASIP

072 JOSE ANGEL MENELA 01 11 95 11 NAVOS SUAREZ

036 DAVID ASPAVI 01 12 14 12 BLANCO PUMAR

103 JOSE FRANCIS SAN XERONIMO 01 12 14 13 COSTAS GARCIA

076 LUCAS MENELA 01 12 27 14 SANMARTIN MONTOYA

068 GABRIEL MENELA 01 12 43 15 GARIN VAZQUEZ

031 ISAAC ASPANAEX 01 13 62 16 PEDRERO ARMESTO

058 RAFAEL MENDEZ NUÑEZ 01 14 03 17 LLECHA GALIÑANES

114 RODRIGO SAN XERONIMO 01 14 39 18 REINALDO CID

004 VENANCIO ACEESCA 01 14 67 19 FRANCO RODRIGUEZ

092 JUAN SAIAR 01 18 53 20 SOMOZA ROMERO

053 LUIS JUAN XXIII 01 19 91 21 SANTOS OMIL

029 FRANCISCO ASPANAEX 01 21 00 22 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ

021 JESUS ASPANAEX 01 22 53 23 BERNARDEZ CORREA

015 ALEXIS ACEESCA 01 23 04 24 ROMERO PEREIRA

110 DIEGO SAN XERONIMO 01 24 02 25 OCHOA BOUZA

116 FABIAN SAN XERONIMO 01 25 59 26 SANTOS CARRILLO

041 OSCAR ASPAVI 01 30 34 27 PINTOS CARIDE

022 DAVID ASPANAEX 01 32 02 28 BERRIDE SOTO

062 JULIAN MENDEZ NUÑEZ 01 32 04 29 VEGA MARTINEZ

014 OSCAR ACEESCA 01 33 03 30 PEREZ CALZADO

032 BRAIS ASPANAEX 01 34 98 31 RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ

056 JOSE MIGUEL MENDEZ NUÑEZ 01 37 10 32 BOUZAS ESTEVEZ

083 JOSE MANUEL SAIAR 01 37 13 33 DEL RIO CASTRO

001 LUCAS ACEESCA 01 38 66 34 BAZ BERNARDEZ

087 DANIEL SAIAR 01 40 43 35 GONZALEZ ACEVEDO

112 JOSE MIGUEL SAN XERONIMO 01 41 62 36 PEREZ GOMEZ

137 DIMO ASPAVI 01 42 12 37 MITKOV CHUNGUROV

067 MANUEL MENELA 01 45 49 38 DURAN LALIN

038 DIEGO ASPAVI 01 46 83 39 FERNANDEZ VILANOVA

034 IVAN ASPANAEX 01 52 80 40 SOMOZA PEREZ

113 JOSE ANTONIO SAN XERONIMO 01 53 46 41 PINTOS SANTOS

008 CUSTODIO ACEESCA 01 56 57 42 LAGO LAGO

013 JOSE ANTONIO ACEESCA 02 43 70 43 OTERO PARENTE

016 HIPOLITO ACEESCA 03 11 39 44 ROMERO SANANDRES

105 ADRIÁN SAN XERONIMO DESC45 FERREIRA AMEAL
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073 RAFAEL MENELA M(00 45 57)46 PEREIRA BARROS

026 EVARISTO ASPANAEX NP47 GONZALEZ GOMEZ

CATEGORIA COM+15F

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

088 MILAGROS SAIAR 01 20 18 1 IGLESIAS COSTOYA

CATEGORIA COM+15M

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

033 FRANCISCO JA ASPANAEX 00 35 29 1 SANTIAGO CID

050 VICTOR JUAN XXIII 00 39 55 2 ADANZA DOPAZO

097 ANXO SALADINO CORTIZO 00 43 69 3 LORENZO BAUTISTA

101 ANDRES SALADINO CORTIZO 00 48 22 4 VAZQUEZ PEREZ

045 BORJA CN PONTEAREAS 00 51 66 5 GOMEZ MENDEZ

049 MARTIN CN PONTEAREAS 00 53 45 6 VALVERDE TABOADA



CLASIFICACION GENERAL NATACION

GALLEGO DE NATACION

MOS, 17 DE ABRIL DE 2024

PRUEBA 50ESP

CATEGORIA ADP+15F

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

128 Mª FERNANDA ESCLAVAS 01 17 20 1 GARCIA ORDUNA

052 BEATRIZ JUAN XXIII 01 32 09 2 MARRERO MARTINEZ

023 LAURA ASPANAEX 01 34 87 3 BREA APARICIO

003 LAURA ACEESCA 01 43 37 4 FERREIRA GARCIA

057 Mª SOLEDAD MENDEZ NUÑEZ 01 56 30 5 DIAZ MARTINEZ

028 Mª JOSE ASPANAEX 13 07 6  6 GUNTIN MIRANDA

061 Mª DE LOS ANG MENDEZ NUÑEZ 15 37 9  7 SINEIRO SUEIRO

051 Mª TERESA JUAN XXIII NP8 CABANELAS GONZALEZ

CATEGORIA ADP+15M

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

022 DAVID ASPANAEX 01 16 50 1 BERRIDE SOTO

053 LUIS JUAN XXIII 01 19 73 2 SANTOS OMIL

004 VENANCIO ACEESCA 01 20 66 3 FRANCO RODRIGUEZ

029 FRANCISCO ASPANAEX 01 21 53 4 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ

019 DANIEL ACEESCA 01 21 54 5 TRILLO FERNANDEZ

021 JESUS ASPANAEX 01 21 60 6 BERNARDEZ CORREA

032 BRAIS ASPANAEX 01 34 90 7 RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ

054 FRANCISCO JUAN XXIII 01 36 19 8 VILLANUEVA MASIP

005 RAUL ACEESCA 01 37 76 9 GARCIA ARGIBAY

009 RODRIGO ACEESCA 01 38 84 10 MARTINEZ DE MACEDO

008 CUSTODIO ACEESCA 01 39 87 11 LAGO LAGO

015 ALEXIS ACEESCA 01 52 16 12 ROMERO PEREIRA

034 IVAN ASPANAEX 01 55 03 13 SOMOZA PEREZ

041 OSCAR ASPAVI 01 58 69 14 PINTOS CARIDE

062 JULIAN MENDEZ NUÑEZ 02 04 10 15 VEGA MARTINEZ

014 OSCAR ACEESCA 02 13 34 16 PEREZ CALZADO

038 DIEGO ASPAVI 02 31 31 17 FERNANDEZ VILANOVA

016 HIPOLITO ACEESCA 05 52 06 18 ROMERO SANANDRES

073 RAFAEL MENELA NP19 PEREIRA BARROS

CATEGORIA COM+15F

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS



CLASIFICACION GENERAL NATACION

GALLEGO DE NATACION

MOS, 17 DE ABRIL DE 2024

048 IRENE CN PONTEAREAS 01 07 18 1 RODRIGUEZ-TOUBES FORRYAN

089 CRISTINA SAIAR 01 10 64 2 PEREIRA VARELA

CATEGORIA COM+15M

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

033 FRANCISCO JA ASPANAEX 44 98    1 SANTIAGO CID

050 VICTOR JUAN XXIII 47 21    2 ADANZA DOPAZO

044 IVAN CN PONTEAREAS 54 74    3 GIRALDEZ VILLANUEVA

080 JORGE SAIAR 56 89    4 ABALO DIZ

CATEGORIA S10

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

126 HUGO CN ARZUA 34 22    1 MERA TATO



CLASIFICACION GENERAL NATACION

GALLEGO DE NATACION

MOS, 17 DE ABRIL DE 2024

PRUEBA 50BRA

CATEGORIA ADP+15F

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

028 Mª JOSE ASPANAEX 01 43 68 1 GUNTIN MIRANDA

017 BEATRIZ ACEESCA 03 12 73 2 SESTELO PEREZ

094 ANGELA SALADINO CORTIZO NP3 CARBALLIDO PAREDES

CATEGORIA ADP+15M

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

039 FRANCISCO ASPAVI 01 11 67 1 MARTIN MUÑOZ

006 DAVID ACEESCA 01 19 42 2 GONZALEZ CARRERA

096 JOSE ENRIQUE SALADINO CORTIZO 01 29 59 3 LOPEZ JIMENEZ

107 FABIO SAN XERONIMO 01 30 76 4 MARTINEZ OTERO

036 DAVID ASPAVI 01 31 59 5 BLANCO PUMAR

031 ISAAC ASPANAEX 01 42 67 6 PEDRERO ARMESTO

001 LUCAS ACEESCA 01 48 68 7 BAZ BERNARDEZ

056 JOSE MIGUEL MENDEZ NUÑEZ 02 25 45 8 BOUZAS ESTEVEZ

058 RAFAEL MENDEZ NUÑEZ DESC9 LLECHA GALIÑANES

013 JOSE ANTONIO ACEESCA DESC10 OTERO PARENTE

026 EVARISTO ASPANAEX NP11 GONZALEZ GOMEZ

CATEGORIA COM+15F

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

085 IRENE SAIAR 02 00 49 1 GARCIA LOIRA

CATEGORIA COM+15M

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

046 IVAN CN PONTEAREAS 00 55 55 1 LAGO GONZALEZ

101 ANDRES SALADINO CORTIZO 00 59 22 2 VAZQUEZ PEREZ

091 JOSE BENITO SAIAR 01 34 95 3 REY VAZQUEZ

030 ALEJANDRO ASPANAEX DESC4 NIETO VAZQUEZ



CLASIFICACION GENERAL NATACION

GALLEGO DE NATACION

MOS, 17 DE ABRIL DE 2024

PRUEBA 100LIB

CATEGORIA COM+15F

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

043 LOIRA CN PONTEAREAS 02 05 07 1 FERNANDEZ GUARDIOLA

055 Mª TERESA MENDEZ NUÑEZ 02 32 93 2 BLANCO GULIAS

035 SUSANA ASPAVI 03 10 74 3 ATIENZA DEL VALLE

CATEGORIA COM+15M

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

047 MAURO CN PONTEAREAS 01 23 91 1 RODRIGUEZ BALIÑA

097 ANXO SALADINO CORTIZO 01 50 04 2 LORENZO BAUTISTA

045 BORJA CN PONTEAREAS 01 59 16 3 GOMEZ MENDEZ

024 MATEO ASPANAEX 02 10 76 4 DARRIBA MARTINEZ

049 MARTIN CN PONTEAREAS 02 58 47 5 VALVERDE TABOADA

040 OSCAR ASPAVI 03 00 59 6 PASTORIZA FERNANDEZ

CATEGORIA S10

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

126 HUGO CN ARZUA 01 00 59 1 MERA TATO



CLASIFICACION GENERAL NATACION

GALLEGO DE NATACION

MOS, 17 DE ABRIL DE 2024

PRUEBA 100ESP

CATEGORIA COM+15F

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

048 IRENE CN PONTEAREAS 02 29 50 1 RODRIGUEZ-TOUBES FORRYAN

055 Mª TERESA MENDEZ NUÑEZ 02 37 78 2 BLANCO GULIAS

089 CRISTINA SAIAR 02 49 46 3 PEREIRA VARELA

035 SUSANA ASPAVI 02 53 76 4 ATIENZA DEL VALLE

CATEGORIA COM+15M

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

044 IVAN CN PONTEAREAS 02 00 36 1 GIRALDEZ VILLANUEVA

080 JORGE SAIAR 02 06 69 2 ABALO DIZ

030 ALEJANDRO ASPANAEX 02 41 91 3 NIETO VAZQUEZ



CLASIFICACION GENERAL NATACION

GALLEGO DE NATACION

MOS, 17 DE ABRIL DE 2024

PRUEBA 100BRA

CATEGORIA COM+15F

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

085 IRENE SAIAR 04 30 12 1 GARCIA LOIRA

CATEGORIA COM+15M

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

046 IVAN CN PONTEAREAS 02 05 10 1 LAGO GONZALEZ

024 MATEO ASPANAEX 02 59 51 2 DARRIBA MARTINEZ



CLASIFICACION GENERAL NATACION

GALLEGO DE NATACION

MOS, 17 DE ABRIL DE 2024

PRUEBA 4X50

CATEGORIA ADP+15M

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

133 SAN XERONIMO 05 32 20 1 SAN XERONIMO "B"

131 ASPANAEX 06 03 27 2 ASPANAEX

132 SAN XERONIMO DESC3 SAN XERONIMO "A"

CATEGORIA COM+15M

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

135 CN PONTEAREAS 03 31 72 1 CN PONTEAREAS "A"

134 ASPANAEX 03 51 93 2 ASPANAEX

136 CN PONTEAREAS NP3 CN PONTEAREAS "B"



CLASIFICACION GENERAL NATACION

GALLEGO DE NATACION

MOS, 17 DE ABRIL DE 2024

PRUEBA 50MAR

CATEGORIA COM+15F

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

043 LOIRA CN PONTEAREAS 01 06 38 1 FERNANDEZ GUARDIOLA

CATEGORIA COM+15M

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB MARCAPUESTO APELLIDOS

047 MAURO CN PONTEAREAS 00 40 00 1 RODRIGUEZ BALIÑA

040 OSCAR ASPAVI 01 35 60 2 PASTORIZA FERNANDEZ
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